ez Al oz I alll e

{QI.S’A(:.LO.S _9..- J.J.o uaJyI_g ul_gLo.uL“) c';.Ul

Bl a5 L>JJI 4.>L>Ju\.9tlua.a“ oo lgs

Y & “’aSJlL‘é’é).i.wu.oiégjgsJ)g»SBS

PJSJE £ o gty 3G 8k 52 Vs a3

35,094 alll dlﬁJyﬁijsjjbw

IS allls pwBl JERYI &l S 125 2Lk
ol ¢l }



Acknowledgment

Firstly thanks for god who blesses us and
gives us the

Power to finish our study.......

To our supervisor:
Dr. ABDEL RASOUL GABAR ALZABEDY

To prof: SHAMBOL

To our teacher in my college
Dr: BALA MOHAMMED ALGAK
Dr: OSMAN IBRAHIM OSMAN
Mr. HASHIM BATRAN HAMMAD

Four them and for the others who gives us
their experience and time without
complaining all the time........

Thank you for every think



Dedication

To parents, sisters, Brother and
friend’s

Thanks for keeping life worm and gave
us

Light to see darkness ways.

Thank you for every think



ABSTRACT

This research presents a system of the PC remote
Controlling with the Mobile Telephone through accessing the
parallel PC port. Parallel port for transferring data from Mobile
phone to PC and for interfacing PC with real time controlling
hardware. The system is implemented by using the square signal
generator (pulse signal) as associated with all modern mobile
phone devices and mobile telecommunication networks. The
software for whole system is designed and implemented with,
Nokia mobile phone device and with ordinary type of PC that
running under Windows XP or compatible. The software for
system is; Mobile to PC through parallel port is a general

commercial program that associated with the Nokia mobile



devices, (relay) and which access pulse signal file and control all
parts of system is designed by using Turbo C++ language. Such
idea is quiet new and represents the ability of anyone who has
Mobile and PC to control remotely major devices in his/her home,

office and etc.

2zl

il planiiwl s gt oSl plb oy el oo

iswaSl lsil date JUs Jlaid
JLadl wlgll g lasl, g oulue sjlo—ill 3sis
5 009 psmaSl I ailgdl go WUl Jaid JisuaSls

 0je=Y] L aSxill



JLill casledl (o 0adgo o )Ll ploxiwl odai plail I3
s —=>Y dladl Cailgell 0 jg=l rroz go oS jiinall (aias)
. asSlwdly aSludl o Suidlg

cax ++C g9 axd plaxiwl poe plaill 32 goli
. Mellinum olUx;

vasi SY pSoug aijog asilag oxyaz 0,56l oda Jio
> o je2 Yl e oy ol JigueSe Jlai ailn o
oS=dl Iaa 9LS I, peasdl =l gl pUad] dasw
0,5 Gl (iSe 9l () jie

CONTENTS

Content Page
Y |
Acknowledgement Il
Detection 1
Abstract vV

6



g il

Contents
List of tables
List of figures
Abbreviation
1. Introduction

1.1 Background

1.2 Problem statement

1.3 Problem solution

1.4 Objectives

1.5 Methodologies

1.6 Block Diagram

1.7 Operation of block diagram

1.8 Research outlines
2. Literature Review about This Project

2.1 Wireless

2.2 Mobile

2.2.1 Definition
2.2.2 Mobile Generations
2.2.3 Structure of the GSM net work
2.2.3.1 Radio network
2.2.3.2 Mobile (services) switching

center (MSC)

2.2.3.3 Home location registers

VI
VII
VIII

u A W N N N B =

O 00 N N O



(HLR)
2.2.3.4 \Visitor location registers

(VLR)
2.2.3.5 How are the (HLR) and (VLR) used

2.2.3.6 Operation and maintenance
center (OMC)

2.3.2 Relays
2.4 The computer
2.4.1 Definition
2.4.2 Control unit
2.4.3 Arithmetic /logic unit (ALU)
2.4.4 Memory
2.4.5 Input / output (1/0)
2.5 Interfacing
2.5.1 General description
2.5.2Types of interface:
2.5.3 Enhanced parallel port (EPP):
2.5.4 enhanced capabilities port (ECP):
2.5.5 |IEEE 1284 Parallel port:
2.5.6 The Serial Interface (RS -232):

2.5.7 Connecting Two Devices with a Serial
Cable

2.5.8 Universal Serial Bus:
2.5.9 USB 2.0:
2.5.10 Fiber Channel:

11

11
12

12
13
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
17
17

19
20
21



2.5.11 Fire Wire:
2.5.12 IEEE 1394:
2.5.13 Next generation I/O Bus:
3. Design the Electronic Circuit
3.1Circuit design
3.2 Parallel port connector
3.2.1 Overview
3.2.2 Parallel port pin out details
3.2.3 Standard parallel port registers
3.2.4 Pin description in the design
3.3 MM74HC373Tri-state Octal D-type Latch
3.3.1 Overview
3.3.2 MM74HC373pin out Details
3.3.3 MM74HC373TruthTable
3.3.4 Pin Description in the Design
3.4 ULN2001A Darlington array
3.4.1 Overview
3.4.2 Pin Description in the Design
3.4.3 ULN2001A Output lines Detail
3.5 Hardware Design
3.5.1 Design Description
3.5.2 Hardware Design procedure
3.5.3 Step 1
3.5.4 step 2

21
22
22

25
25
25
27
28
31
31
31
32
32
34
34
34
35
36
37
37
38
38
39



3.5.5step 3
4. The Software
4.1 Flowchart
4.2 The steps of operation of the flowchart
4.3 Result
4.4 Discussion
5.Conclusion & Recommendation
5.1 Conclusion
5.2 Recommendation
References

Appendix

10

39

41
42
43
44

46
46
47
48



List of tables:

No of Name of table Page
table No
(1.1) Operation of block diagram 4
(3.1) the 25-pin parallel port in out details 27
(3.2) parallel port pin in the design 31
(3.3) MM74HC373 truth table 33
(3.4) MM74HC373 pin in the design 34
(3.5) NLN2001A pin in the design 35
(3.6) From the computer parallel port 38
connector (D-25) to the integrated
circuit MM74HC373.
(3.7) From IC(MM74HC373) to IC(ULN2001A) 39
the truth table
(3.8) From IC (ULN2001A)to the electronic 39

devices

11




:List of figure

Figure Name of figure Page

No No

(1.1) Block diagram 3

(2.1) Structure of a GSM net work (key 9

elements)

(2.2) Circuit symbol for a relay 13
(2.3) shown pin connected From a DTE to DTE 18
(2.4) shown pin connected from a DTE to DTE 19

(3.1) Hardware Design. 24

(3.2) the standard parallel D-type port 26

(3.3) Data register (DR) 29

(3.4) Status register(SR) 29

(3.5) Control register(CR) 30

(3.6) MM74HC373 pin out detail 32

(3.7) ULN2001A Darlington Array 35

(4.1) Flow chart 41

(5.1) Circuit design 44

(5.2) Contactor 45

(5.3) Locked &un locked(lever) 45

12




Abbreviation:

Abbreviation

Meaning

GSM Global system for mobile

PSC Personal communication services

SMS Short message services

MMS Multimedia messages

GPS Global position system

PSTN Public Switched Telephone Network

NMT Nordic mobile telephone

AMPS Advanced mobile phone service

CDMA Code division multiple access

GPRS General packet radio service

HSCSD High speed circuit switch data

UMTS Universal Mobile Telecommunications
System

1XEV-DO 1ltime evolution data-optimize

HSDPA High-Speed Downlink Packet Access

HSUPA High Speed Uplink Packet Access

WIFI Wireless Fidelity

WIMAX Worldwide Interoperability for Microwave
Access

MS Mobile stations

SIM Subscriber Identity Module

ME Mobile equipment

13




BSS Base station subsystem

MSC Mobile (services) switching center
BSC Base station controller

BTS Base transceiver station

HLR Home location register

VLR Visitor location register

OMC Operation and maintenance center
ALU Arithmetic and logic unit

RAM Random access memory

ROM Read only memory

CPU Central processing unit

1/O Input/output

PC Personal computer

LPT1 DB-25 line printerl

EPP Enhanced parallel port

DR Data register

SR Status register

CR Control register

ECP Enhanced capabilities port

DCE Data communication equipment
DTE Data terminal equipment

USB Universal serial bus

TTL Transistor transistor logic

14




15

DONE BY : ENGENEEER SANA ALI



