## بسم الله الرحمن الرحيم

اللَّهُ نُورُ السَّمَاوَاتِ وَالْأَرْضِ مَثَلُ نُورِهِ كَمِشْكَاةٍ} فِيهَا مِصْبَاحُ الْمِصْبَاحُ فِي زُجَاجَةٍ الزُّجَاجَةُ كَأَنَّهَا كَوْكَبُ دُرِّيُّ يُوقَدُ مِن شَجَرَةٍ مُّبَارَكَةٍ زَيْتُونِةٍ لَّا شَرْقِيَّةٍ وَلَا غَرْبِيَّةٍ يَكَادُ زَيْتُهَا يُضِيءُ وَلَوْ لَمْ شَرْقِيَّةٍ وَلَا غَرْبِيَّةٍ يَكَادُ زَيْتُهَا يُضِيءُ وَلَوْ لَمْ تَمْسَسْهُ نَارٌ نُّورٌ عَلَى نُورٍ يَهْدِي اللَّهُ لِنُورِهِ مَن يَشَاءُ وَيَضْرِبُ اللَّهُ الْأَمْثَالَ لِلنَّاسِ وَاللَّهُ بِكُلِّ يَشَاءُ وَيَضْرِبُ اللَّهُ الْأَمْثَالَ لِلنَّاسِ وَاللَّهُ بِكُلِّ

صدق الله العظيم

سورة النور

( رقم الاية( 35

### Acknowledgment

Firstly thanks for god who blesses us and gives us the

Power to finish our study......

To our supervisor:

Dr. ABDEL RASOUL GABAR ALZABEDY

To prof: SHAMBOL

To our teacher in my college Dr: BALA MOHAMMED ALGAK Dr: OSMAN IBRAHIM OSMAN

Mr. HASHIM BATRAN HAMMAD

Four them and for the others who gives us their experience and time without complaining all the time......

Thank you for every think

#### **Dedication**

To parents, sisters, Brother and friend's

Thanks for keeping life worm and gave us

Light to see darkness ways.

Thank you for every think

#### **ABSTRACT**

This research presents a system of the PC remote Controlling with the Mobile Telephone through accessing the parallel PC port. Parallel port for transferring data from Mobile phone to PC and for interfacing PC with real time controlling hardware. The system is implemented by using the square signal generator (pulse signal) as associated with all modern mobile phone devices and mobile telecommunication networks. The software for whole system is designed and implemented with, Nokia mobile phone device and with ordinary type of PC that running under Windows XP or compatible. The software for system is; Mobile to PC through parallel port is a general commercial program that associated with the Nokia mobile

devices, (relay) and which access pulse signal file and control all parts of system is designed by using Turbo C++ language. Such idea is quiet new and represents the ability of anyone who has Mobile and PC to control remotely major devices in his/her home, office and etc.

#### التجريـد

هذا البحث يقدم نظام التحكم عن بعد باستخدام الهاتف النقال خلال منفذ التوازي للكمبيوتر .

منفذ التوازي عباره عن رابط بين الهاتف النقال والكمبيوتر ومن ثم والكمبيوتر ومن ثم التحكم في الاجهزه .

هذا النظام نفذه باستخدام اشاره مولده من الهاتف النقال (نبضه) المشتركه مع جميع اجهزه الهواتف النقاله الاخــري والشبكات السلكيه والاسلكيه .

برنامج هذا النظام صمم باستخدام لغة توربو C++ تحـت نظام Mellinum .

مثل هذه الفكره جديده وهاتفه ومرنه ويمكن لاي شخص له هاتف نقال وكمبيوتر ان يسيطر علي الاجهزه حسب سعة النظام او الخرج المصمم , اذا كان هذا التحكم منزلي او مكتبي الي اخره.

#### **CONTENTS**

Content	Page
الآية	1
Acknowledgement	II
Detection	III
Abstract	IV

التجريد	V
Contents	V
List of tables	VI
List of figures	VII
Abbreviation	IX
1. Introduction	
1.1 Background	1
1.2 Problem statement	1
1.3 Problem solution	2
1.4 Objectives	2
1.5 Methodologies	2
1.6 Block Diagram	3
1.7 Operation of block diagram	4
1.8 Research outlines	5
2. Literature Review about This Project	
2.1 Wireless	6
2.2 Mobile	7
2.2.1 Definition	7
2.2.2 Mobile Generations	8
2.2.3 Structure of the GSM net work	9
2.2.3.1 Radio network	10
2.2.3.2 Mobile (services) switching	10
center (MSC)	
2.2.3.3 Home location registers	10

(HLR)	
2.2.3.4 Visitor location registers	11
(VLR)	
2.2.3.5 How are the (HLR) and (VLR) used	11
2.2.3.6 Operation and maintenance	12
center (OMC)	
2.3.2 Relays	12
2.4 The computer	13
2.4.1 Definition	13
2.4.2 Control unit	14
2.4.3 Arithmetic /logic unit (ALU)	14
2.4.4 Memory	14
2.4.5 Input / output (I/O)	15
2.5 Interfacing	15
2.5.1 General description	15
2.5.2Types of interface:	16
2.5.3 Enhanced parallel port (EPP):	16
2.5.4 enhanced capabilities port (ECP):	16
2.5.5 IEEE 1284 Parallel port:	16
2.5.6 The Serial Interface (RS -232):	17
2.5.7 Connecting Two Devices with a Serial	17
Cable	
2.5.8 Universal Serial Bus:	19
2.5.9 USB 2.0:	20
2.5.10 Fiber Channel:	21

2.5.11 Fire Wire:	21
2.5.12 IEEE 1394:	22
2.5.13 Next generation I/O Bus:	22
3. Design the Electronic Circuit	
3.1Circuit design	25
3.2 Parallel port connector	25
3.2.1 Overview	25
3.2.2 Parallel port pin out details	27
3.2.3 Standard parallel port registers	28
3.2.4 Pin description in the design	31
3.3 MM74HC373Tri-state Octal D-type Latch	31
3.3.1 Overview	31
3.3.2 MM74HC373pin out Details	32
3.3.3 MM74HC373TruthTable	32
3.3.4 Pin Description in the Design	34
3.4 ULN2001A Darlington array	34
3.4.1 Overview	34
3.4.2 Pin Description in the Design	35
3.4.3 ULN2001A Output lines Detail	36
3.5 Hardware Design	37
3.5.1 Design Description	37
3.5.2 Hardware Design procedure	38
3.5.3 Step 1	38
3 5 4 sten 2	30

3.5.5 step 3	39
4. The Software	
4.1 Flowchart	41
4.2 The steps of operation of the flowchart	42
4.3 Result	43
4.4 Discussion	44
5.Conclusion & Recommendation	
5.1 Conclusion	46
5.2 Recommendation	46
References	47
Appendix	48

#### List of tables:

No of table	Name of table	Page No
(1.1)	Operation of block diagram	4
(3.1)	the 25-pin parallel port in out details	27
(3.2)	parallel port pin in the design	31
(3.3)	MM74HC373 truth table	33
(3.4)	MM74HC373 pin in the design	34
(3.5)	NLN2001A pin in the design	35
(3.6)	From the computer parallel port connector (D-25) to the integrated circuit MM74HC373.	38
(3.7)	From IC(MM74HC373) to IC(ULN2001A) the truth table	39
(3.8)	From IC (ULN2001A)to the electronic devices	39

# :List of figure

Figure No	Name of figure	Page No
(1.1)	Block diagram	3
(2.1)	Structure of a GSM net work (key elements)	9
(2.2)	Circuit symbol for a relay	13
(2.3)	shown pin connected From a DTE to DTE	18
(2.4)	shown pin connected from a DTE to DTE	19
(3.1)	Hardware Design.	24
(3.2)	the standard parallel D-type port	26
(3.3)	Data register (DR)	29
(3.4)	Status register(SR)	29
(3.5)	Control register(CR)	30
(3.6)	MM74HC373 pin out detail	32
(3.7)	ULN2001A Darlington Array	35
(4.1)	Flow chart	41
(5.1)	Circuit design	44
(5.2)	Contactor	45
(5.3)	Locked &un locked(lever)	45

## Abbreviation:

Abbreviation	Meaning
GSM	Global system for mobile
PSC	Personal communication services
SMS	Short message services
MMS	Multimedia messages
GPS	Global position system
PSTN	Public Switched Telephone Network
NMT	Nordic mobile telephone
AMPS	Advanced mobile phone service
CDMA	Code division multiple access
GPRS	General packet radio service
HSCSD	High speed circuit switch data
UMTS	Universal Mobile Telecommunications System
1XEV-DO	1time evolution data-optimize
HSDPA	High-Speed Downlink Packet Access
HSUPA	High Speed Uplink Packet Access
WIFI	Wireless Fidelity
WIMAX	Worldwide Interoperability for Microwave Access
MS	Mobile stations
SIM	Subscriber Identity Module
ME	Mobile equipment

BSS	Base station subsystem
MSC	Mobile (services) switching center
BSC	Base station controller
BTS	Base transceiver station
HLR	Home location register
VLR	Visitor location register
ОМС	Operation and maintenance center
ALU	Arithmetic and logic unit
RAM	Random access memory
ROM	Read only memory
CPU	Central processing unit
I/O	Input/output
PC	Personal computer
LPT1	DB-25 line printer1
EPP	Enhanced parallel port
DR	Data register
SR	Status register
CR	Control register
ECP	Enhanced capabilities port
DCE	Data communication equipment
DTE	Data terminal equipment
USB	Universal serial bus
ΠL	Transistor transistor logic

#### DONE BY: ENGENEEER SANA ALI